$\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 46, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 22, 1995 - Offered by Representatives Cullen, Carpenter and Krusick.

| 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follow |
|--|
|--|

- 1. Page 1384, line 6: delete ", 2. and" and substitute "and 1. to".
- **2.** Page 1384, line 11: after that line insert:
  - "1. The pupil is a member of a family that has a total family income that does not exceed an amount equal to 1.75 2.1 times the poverty level determined in accordance with criteria established by the director of the federal office of management and budget."
- 3. Page 2448, line 25: delete ", 2. and" and substitute "and 1. to".

9 (END)